Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED Huarong Finance Co., Ltd.

(incorporated with limited liability in the British Virgin Island.)

US\$ 300,000,000 3.00 per cent. Guaranteed Bonds due 2017 (Stock Code: 5773)

US\$ 1,200,000,000 4.00 per cent. Guaranteed Bonds due 2019 (Stock Code: 5774)

(together, the "Bonds")

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by

Huarong (HK) International Holdings Limited

(华融(香港)国际控股有限公司)

(incorporated with limited liability in Hong Kong)

Joint Global Coordinators

Credit Suisse Standard Chartered Bank Wing Lung Bank Limited Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Asia) Limited

Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers

Credit Suisso	Standard W		ng Lung Bank	Industrial and		ABC International
	Chartered B	ank	Limited		nmercial Bank	
				of	China (Asia)	
					Limited	
ССВ	China Merchants	Citigroup	DBS Bank	Ltd.	Jefferies	Shanghai Pudong
International	Securities (HK)					Development Bank,
						Hong Kong Branch

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the Bonds by way of debt issues to professional investors only as described in the Offering Circular relating thereto dated 9 July 2014. Permission for the listing of, and dealing in, the Bonds is expected to become effective on 18 July 2014.

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors of Huarong Finance Co., Ltd. are Mr Liu Qin and Ms Gan Fen.

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors of Huarong (HK) International Holdings Limited are Mr Zhou Huorong, Mr Yang Guobing, Mr Wang Xiaobo, Mr Liu Qin, Mr Lei Zhiwei, Mr Lai Ruihua and Mr Hu Jiang.